Part Number R1 ohms R2 ohms Array Size Pitch(mm)
RT1400B6 50 25 3 x 9 1.27
RT1400B7 50 25 3 x 9 1.00
RT1401B6 25 22 3 x 9 1.27
RT1401B7 25 22 3 x 9 1.00
RT1402B6 50 - 3 x 9 1.27
RT1402B7 50 - 3 x 9 1.00
RT1403B6 25 - 3 x 9 1.27

Recommended Land Pattern
Direction of Feed
Part Number Coding
7 inch reel, Add TR7 to part number, example RT1400B6TR7
13 inch reel, Add TR13 to part number, example RT1400B6TR13
(bulk packaging is not available)
DIMMMemory Controller
D0
LDQS
D15
UDQS
DIMM DIMM DIMM VTT
VTT
RT1404 RT1402
DDR SDRAM SSTL_2 with
Single End Termination.
.005 Inch
Wide Traces
BGA Routing Scheme
1.00 mm Pitch Package
1.27 mm Pitch Package
Applications
© CTS Resistor Electrocomponents, 406 Parr Road, Berne Indiana, 46711 Tel: (219) 589-3111 Fax: (219) 589-3243 www.ctsclearone.com
6/26/01
Electrical Specifications
Resistor Tolerance:
±1.0%
Package Power Rating:
1.0Watt at 70°C
Operating Temperature Range:
-55°C to +125°C
Maximum Resistor Power:
0.05Watts at 70°C
(Not to Exceed Total Network Power)
4 - 4
RT1402B7
RT1402B6RT1404B6
RT1404B7 .008" TraceWidth to
VTT Island
.010" TraceWidth to
VTT Island
.005 Inch
Wide Traces
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance:
±200 ppm/°C
All specifications are subject to change without notification.